

Bob Martinez Center 2600 Blairstone Road Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 Charlie Crist Governor

Jeff Kottkamp Lt. Governor

Michael W. Sole Secretary

03/06/2009

Tracy DePaola, Facility Manager Aerc Com Inc 4317-J Fortune PI W Melbourne, FL 32904-1509

The Hazardous Waste Regulation Section has reviewed your application for a hazardous waste DEP/EPA Identification Number. Based on the information received you must use the following identification number for all manifests or reports for Aerc Com Inc located at **4317 Fortune PI Ste J, West Melbourne.**

FLD984262782

Your facility has been registered with the following requested status/activities:

Treater/Storer, HW Transporter, Large Quantity Generator
Transfer Facility, Commercial HW Recycler, Universal Pharmaceutical Transporter
Large Quantity Handler of and Destination for Universal Batteries, Universal Battery
Transporter, Universal Lamps, Universal Lamp Transporter, Universal

THIS LETTER IS NOT AN APPROVAL TO TRANSPORT HAZARDOUS WASTE OR USED OIL OR UNIVERSAL WASTE OR TO OPERATE A HAZARDOUS WASTE TREATMENT, STORAGE, OR DISPOSAL (TSD) FACILITY OR A UNIVERSAL WASTE OR USED OIL PROCESSING FACILITY OR LARGE QUANTITY HANDLER. PLEASE CONTACT THE DEPARTMENT FOR COMPLETE REQUIREMENTS FOR HAZARDOUS WASTE OR USED OIL TRANSPORTERS, UNIVERSAL WASTE HANDLERS, USED OIL PROCESSING FACILITIES, AND TSDS.

You are required to notify us on form 8700-12FL if there is any change in your operations which would affect your status or contact information. For further assistance, please call the Notification Coordinator at (850)245-8760 or (850)245-8772 or (850)245-8706.

Sincerely,

Michael X. Redig Environmental Manager Hazardous Waste Regulation Section

ME ID: 43329, Email Address: tdepaola@aercrecycling.com

Link: http://appprod.dep.state.fl.us/www_RCRA/Reports/handler_results.asp?epaid=FLD984262782

FLORIDA

8700-12FL - FLORIDA NOTIFICATION OF REGULATED WASTE ACTIVITY

REC

Date Received. Lefts:FDEP Official Use Only)

DEP Waste Management Division–HWRS, MS4560 2600 Blair Stone Rd. Tallahassee, FL 32399-2400 (850) 245-8772

FFRI

3.7000

***************************************		(850) 245-8772	2					
EPA ID F L D	9 8 4 2 6	2 7 8 2	MTS	BA: DORK	RCRAInfo ***			
	Mark 'X' in Correct box: To provide <u>initial notification</u> (to obtain an EPA ID Number for hazardous waste, universal waste, or used oil activities). To provide <u>subsequent notification</u> (to update status and facility identification information). Is this the <u>final notification</u> (see instructions) for the facility?							
2. Facility or Business Name		AERC.com, In		FEID No. 2 3 3 0 6 4 8 1 6				
3. Facility Operator (List additional Operators in the	Name of Operator	AERC.com, Inc.		New Operante Date became	Operator ccame Operator:// mm dd yy			
comments section).	Street or P.O. Box	: 4317-J F	ortune Place	Phon	e Number: 321-952-1516			
	City or Town:	West Melb	State: FL	Zip Code: 32904				
4. Facility Physical	Operator Type: Description Physical Street Ad			State Othe				
Location Information	City or Town:	West Melbo	State: FL	Zip Code: 32904				
	County: Brevaro	<u> </u>	If available, please attach a map or sketch of the facility boundaries.					
	Latitude: 2 8 0 9 4 7 . 39 Longitude: 8 0 6 9 7 5 . 74 Method: d d m m s s . ssss							
5. Facility North American Industry Classification System (NAICS) Code(s) A. C.		302	11	В. D.				
6. Facility or	Street Address or P.O. Box: 4317-J Fortune Place							
Business Mailing Address	City or Town:	West Melb	ourne	State: FL	Zip Code: 32904			
7. Facility or Business Contact	First Name:	Tracy	Last Name:	Deradia Facility Mail				
Person	Phone Number: 321-952-1516 Extension: E-Mail: tdepaola@aercrecycling							
	Street or P.O. Box	:	rtune Place					
	City or Town:	West Melbe	State: FL	Zip Code: 32904				
8. Real Property (Land) Owner of the Facility's		perty (Land) Owner: CIA, Inc.	□ New Owner Date became Owner:/ mm dd yy					
Physical Location (List additional	4310 Woodland Park Drive 321-723-3400							
real property owners in the comments	City or Town: West Melbourne Sta				Zip Code: 32904 Initials			
section.)	Owner Type: 🗵	Private Federal	Municipal Sta	ate Other	Date			

	EPA ID No. FLD984262782			
9. Type of Regulated Waste Activity (Mark 'X' in all that apply):				
A. Hazardous Waste Activities: (1) Generator of Hazardous Waste (Choose only one of the following three categories.)	For Items 2 through 7, mark 'X' in all that apply. (2) Treater, Storer, or Disposer of Hazardous Waste			
modianee Company	waste only b. For commercial purposes			
Address	Telephone Expiration date Other - specify Storage Volume 15,000 lbs.			
Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.)]:	ity [Rule 62-730.171(3)(a)3., F.A.C.] operations [Rule 62-730.171(3)(a)4., F.A.C.] 71(3)(a)5., F.A.C.] Rule 62-730.171(3)(a)6., F.A.C.]			

	EPA ID No. FLD984262782
B. Universal Waste (UW) Activities (Mark 'X' in all that apply) ('	
Large Quantity Handler (LQH) = 5,000 kg (11,000 lb) or more of Small Quantity Handler (SQH) = always less than 5,000 kg accurately	f any combination of UW accumulated
Mercury-containing devices LQH = 100 kg (220 lb) or more accommod Mercury-containing devices SQH = less than 100 kg accumulated	1
Mercury-containing lamps LQH = 2,000 kg (4400 lbs/8,000 lamps) Mercury-containing lamps SQH = less than 2,000 kg (8,000 lamps) [Note: 4 lamps = 1 kg, 62-737.200(10)]	·
Pharmaceuticals LQH = 5,000 kg or more of universal pharmace	·
Pharmaceuticals LQH = more than 1 kg (2.2 lb) of acutely hazard Pharmaceuticals SQH = always less than 5,000 kg of UPW and a	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	ilways 1 kg or less of acutery hazardous OF w accumulated
HILLER THOSE Wignering Leganote in 1	(2) Enter your esitmate of the maximum amount (in pounds) of each type of UW on site or transported at any one time.
a. Batteries	45,000 lbs.
b. Pesticides	
c. Pharmaceuticals	2,000 lbs.
d. Mercury Containing Devices	5,000 lbs.
e. Mercury Containing Lamps	100,000 lbs.
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Note: A hazardous waste permit is required for this activity. [Rule 62-737.800, F.A.C.]
(4) Reverse Distributor of UW Pharmaceuticals	Lamps Devices
(5) Destination Facility for UW Note: for this activi storage prior to recy	ty, a facility must treat, dispose or recycle a UW. A permit is required for ocling.
C. Used Oil Activities: (1) Used Oil Transporter - indicate type(s) of activity(ies): a. Transporter b. Transfer Facility (2) Collection Center (3) Used Oil Processor (A permit is required for this activity.) (4) Off-Specification Used Oil Burner (5) Used Oil Fuel Marketer (6) Used Oil Filter	8) Specific Certification to be signed by all Used Oil Transporters I certify as a Used Oil Transporter that the training program and financial responsibility required under Section 62-710.600, F.A.C., are in place, current and being adhered to. If any modifications have been made to the originally approved training program, they are explained in attachments to this registration form. Evidence of financial responsibility is demonstrated by the attached Used Oil Transporter Certificate of Liability Insurance. DEP form 62-710.901(4). F.A.C.
 □ a. Transporter □ b. Transfer Facility □ c. Processor □ d. End User 	Signature of Authorized Person Print Name of Authorized Person
(7) Used Oil Transporters, Transfer Facilities, Collection Centers, Off-Specification Burners and Marketers must pay an annual \$100 registration fee. Used Oil Processors are exempt from this fee. If applicable, enclose a check or money order, in the amount of \$100, payable to Florida Department of Environmental Protection. ☐ A check is enclosed.	(9) The records required under the provisions of Rule 62-710.510, F.A.C., are kept at (check one): ☐ Our mailing (business) address ☐ The site (facility) address

			- 1- 1- 1- 1- 1- 1- 1- 1- 1- 1- 1- 1- 1-		EP	A ID No.		FLD	9842627	'82
D. Other State Regulated Waste Activities: Petroleum Contact Water (PCW) Handler [Chapter 62-740, F.A.C.] Note: A water facility permit may be required for this activity.						-				
your facility. Lis	les for Federally them in the order t transporters list cod	ney are presented i	in the re	gulations (e.g., D	001, D003,	F007, U	112).		
¹ D001	² D002	³ D003	4	D006	5	D008	6	D009	7	D011
⁸ U151	⁹ U035	¹⁰ U026	11	U058	12	U010	13	U059	14	
15	16	17	18		19		20		21	
22 23 24		25 26			27		28	28		
11. Other Stat	us Changes (Mai	'k 'X' in all that a	pply):							
(2) Wa (3) Oth B. Facility Clo		siness has been de	listed.							
be (2) Ou ad Contac Addre	osed at this location handling regulated at of Business - Business, and phone nuct	waste there. ness closed on mber where you ca	an be re	ached after	closin	(Date).	Please p	rovide a co		
☐ C. Property Tax Default ☐ D. Petition for Bankruptcy Protection										
in accordance wi information subn for submitting fa facility, I am awa	on: I certify under th a system designed nitted is, to the best lse information, incl are that transfer facil wner, operator, o prepresentative	I to assure that qua of my knowledge a uding the possibili ities must comply	alified p and beli ity of fir with the	ersonnel pr ef, true, acc ne and impi e requireme	operly curate, risonm ents of	gather and and completent for known	evaluate ete. I am wing viol 0.171, F.	the inforn aware that lations. If	nation subm t there are si I have notifule 62-730.	nitted. The gnificant penaltie ĭed as a transfer
Tracy DePaola- Facility Manager 2-24-2009										
	13 (- , <u></u>								
If the person w	ho filled in this for	n is not the Facili	ity Con	tact or Op	erator	, please cor	nplete ti	ie informa	ation below	:
(Name of person	completing this for	n)	(Phon	e Number)		<u>.</u>	(E-m	ail Addres	s)	
13. Comment	s:									



Bob Martinez Center 2600 Blair Stone Road Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 Charlie Crist Governor

Jeff Kottkamp Lt. Governor

Michael W. Sole Secretary

UNIVERSAL WASTE LAMP AND DEVICE TRANSPORTER AND TRANSFER FACILITY INFORMATION CHECKLIST

The Department requires that all universal waste lamp and device transporters and transfer facilities registered under Rule 62-737.400, F.A.C., complete and sign this Information Checklist. This information will be used to evaluate compliance with subparagraph 62-737.400(1)(b), F.A.C. Your transporter registration will not be issued until you complete and return the checklist. Handlers that are not engaging in transport activities need not complete this form.

	AERC.com	n, Inc.		FLD9842	
	(Facility Na			(EPA	,
	Fortune Place		Vest Melbourne	FL	32904
(Street Addre			(Ciţy)	(State)	(Zip)
321-952-1516	321-952-1060		depaola@aercrecy	cling.com	
(Phone) (Fax)		·	nail)		
Section 1: For <u>all</u> tran Complete a	sporters and trans Ill sections and ch	,		state).	
1. Estimated <u>number</u> of	of LAMPS handle	ed during the last	calendar year.	4,900,000	
	Fluorescent 🔀) 		
2. Estimated <u>number</u> of		•		78,500	
Types: Thermo		lectric Switches/	· —		
Thermo	ometers 🔀 🛚 M	lanometers 🔀	Other		
3. Estimated weight o	f DEVICES hand	lled during the la	st calendar year.	90,300	lb.
4. Estimated <u>number</u> of boxes for lamps (L) or					
	ue (1005 (2): 011	e the facility har	ne, location, and	contact inforn	nation.
Number L D	Facility N	·	City	State	nation. <u>Phone</u>
Number L D		·			
Number L D		·			
Number L D		·			
Number L D		·			
Number L D		·			
Number L D		·			
Number L D	Facility N	Name			Phone 2009



Bob Martinez Center 2600 Blair Stone Road Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 Charlie Crist Governor

Jeff Kottkamp Lt. Governor

Michael W. Sole Secretary

Section 2: For out-of-state transporters and transfer facilities only

1. Is any environmental agency in your state aware of your activities as a transporter or transfer facility for universal waste lamps and devices in Florida?				
Yes No No				
2. If you have not already done the following in previous years, please enclose some written verification from that environmental agency that they are aware of your activities as a transporter for universal waste lamps and devices in Florida and in your state. This verification can be in the form of a letter to you or to the Department, a registration, a permit, etc.				
Submitted Previously Submitted in What Year?				
Print Name of Authorized Agent Signature of Authorized Agent Date				
Complete, sign and return this checklist along with your registration form to:				
EPA ID Notification Coordinator				
Hazardous Waste Regulation Section MS 4560				
Department of Environmental Protection				
2600 Blair Stone Road				
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400				
Your transporter registration will not be issued until you complete and return this checklist.				
QUESTIONS OR COMMENTS?				
If you have any questions or comments, please contact Laurie Tenace at (850) 245-8759 or via e-mail at laurie.tenace@dep.state.fl.us .				

TransChkl.doc

Thank you for your cooperation in providing this information.



Bob Martinez Center 2600 Blairstone Road Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 Charlie Crist Governor

Jeff Kottkamp Lt. Governor

Michael W. Sole Secretary

HAZARDOUS WASTE TRANSPORTER CERTIFICATE OF APPROVAL

This is to certify that the carrier specified below has been approved as a hazardous waste transporter in Florida. The terms and conditions of this certificate require that the holder comply with all applicable portions of Chapter 62-730, Florida Administrative Code. This certificate shall be rendered null and void if any information contained within becomes obsolete. The certificate shall remain valid through the expiration date specified below.

TRANSPORTER:

Aerc Com Inc

FACILITY ID NO:

FLD984262782

FACILITY ADDRESS:

4317 Fortune Pl Ste J

West Melbourne, FL 32904-1509

INSURANCE CARRIER: GREENWICH INSURANCE

INSURANCE POLICY#: PEC0018695

EFFECTIVE DATE:

June 01, 2008

EXPIRATION DATE:

June 01, 2009

APPROVED TRANSFER FACILITY: NO

APPROVAL ISSUED BY:

DATE: June 05, 2008

Richard Neves

Hazardous Waste Management Section

850/245-8755

rev.0(Oct 91)

STATE OF FLORIDA

HAZARDOUS WASTE TRANSPORTER STATUS FORM

1.	Transporter Identification: AERC.com, Inc.					
	Transporter EPA ID: FLD 984 262 782					
	Location Address: 4317-J Fortune Place					
	West Melbourne, FL	32904-1509				
Contac	t: <u>Jeffery W. Smith, PE</u> Telephone:	610-797-7608 Ext. 149				
Mailing						
	Allentown, PA 18103					
II.	Insurance Information:					
•••	Insurance Information: Insurance Company Greenwich Insurance	ce Company				
	Address_ 520 Eagleview Boulevald,	P.O. Box 636				
	Exton, PA 19341-0636					
	Contact: <u>Matthew Gartner</u> Telephone: 8					
	Policy Number: AEPEC00185695 Expiration date: 0606/01/09 Renewal pen	dina				
	Expiration date: ee06/01/09 Reflewal Peli	aing				
Ш.	Waste Information:					
	EPA Waste Codes for Waste Routinely or Usually T	ransported:				
	D002, D003, D006, D008, D009, D0	011, U151, D001				
						
_	Comments:					
IV.	Certification:					
	. de la					
of march	I certify under penalty of law that the above informa					
or my k	nowledge.	Director of Regulatory				
Jeffe	ery W. Smith, PE	Affairs & Compliance				
Print/Ty	pę Name	Title				
•	1 collect	6/11/08				
	Ju WXTV	5/16/00				
Signatu	re	Ďate Signed				
*****		*******************				
V.	The transporter identified above is in compliance wit	th the financial responsibility requirements				
for haza	ardous waste transporters pursuant to Chapter 62-73	0 170. Florida Administrative Code. The				
	ubmitted by the transporter show compliance with the					
	06/01/09	·				
	Date					
	VED by Sebrena L. Bolton, changes approved by th	<u></u>				
	VED by Sebrena L. Bolton, changes approved by the of Florida Department of Environmental Protection	<u></u>				
Signatu		<u></u>				